AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAG
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ.	NO.	5. PROJECT NO.(If a	pplicable)
M017	August 1, 2008	OIS-33-03-314			
6, ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tha	an Item 6)	CODE 3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission			ulatory Commission		
Division of Contracts ATTN: TWB-01-B10M		Div of Contracts Two White Flint	North - MS T-7-I-2		
Contract Management Branch No. 3 Washington DC 20555		Washington, DC 2	0555		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZiP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	ITATION NO.	-
DULAND AGGGTATHE TVG		•			
RULAND ASSOCIATES INC	•		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
•	•		404 MODISION OF OR		
51 REBELS ROOST CT	•		10A. MODIFICATION OF CO NRC-33-03-314	INTRACT/ORDER NO.	
HARPERS FERRY WV 254254740			10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13	2)	•
CODE 874779820	FACILITY CODE		X 08-01-2003		
	ONLY APPLIES TO	MENDMENTS OF SC	DLICITATIONS		
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set	orth in Item 14. The hour and	date specified for receipt of	Offers is exte	nded, is not ex	xtended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri	***		·		
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	copies of the amendme	ent; (b) By acknowledging red	ceipt of this amendment on	each copy of the	
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh	ich includes a reference to the	e solicitation and amendmen	it numbers. FAILURE OF Y	OUR AC-	•
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE					and the second
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter n	ie of this amendment you desigate to the solicitar	ire to change an offer alread	y submitted, such change m	lay be made	
and date specified.	Wart property in		Task the second of prior to the op-	crining ribui	
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) Se	e Block No. 14 for Ac	counting and Approp	riation Data		
THE TENANT	V 150 0111 V 70 11001				
·	PLIES ONLY TO MODI				
	THE CONTRACT/ORDI				
(X) A: THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a	ulionly) THE CHANGES SET FOR TH	IN TIEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONT	TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	•	
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH	ANGES (such as changes in pa	ying office, appropriation date, etc.)		
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	R 43.103(b).		ele <u>Co</u> gnition (S		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	. FF	AR 52.212-4, Contrac		ons	
X	CC	ommercial Items, Cha	nges		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. X is		2			
	required to sign this docume		copies to the issuing office.		
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC Accounting and Appropriation Data for Mo	F section headings, including solicitation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
is as follows:	particulation No. 17 un	idel Contract No. NA			
B&R#: 810-15-5E1-338	7 BOC#: 252A FF	S#: 10870747C APPI	n#: 31x0200.810		
OBLIGATION AMOUNT: \$260,000.00	7 000# 2527 75	100707550	21***		*
B&R#: 810-15-E51-338	7 BOC#: 252A FF	'S#: 10870755C APPI	N#: 31X0200.610		
71 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
SEE THE FOLLOWING PAGES FOR MODIFICATION	DETAILS.	The second of th	€ va		
The AMERICAN	EPUAL TO WITH	ANO BE DEFENDED.	And the second s		
The state of the s	The state of the s		And the State of		
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A" as heretofore char	order remains unchanged and in full for	rce and effect	to the second	, ,
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	et engeten. The gale 1,40,480 M.	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA	 ;		<u>.</u>
JAMPI C. RULAND	The states of the second	Michael A. Turner	ry (1987)	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	
Pursioene, RAI	Carlos part cours	Contracting Office	1.1		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR.	150, DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	1 A tumer	16C. DATE SIGI	NED NED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	- 8/8/08		Contracting Officer)	//3//	Ug
NON 75 10 04 450 0070	·		0744		

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 The purpose of this modification is to: (1) extend the period of performance through November 30, 2008, to allow for continuation of support services for the NRC's Data Operations Center. As a result of this action, new CLIN B.25.2A is hereby added which increases the contract ceiling by \$276,633.00 from \$3,555,101.00 to \$3,831,734.00, (2) add two one-month option periods for continued support if needed for CLINS B.25.2B and B.25.2C, and (3) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$320,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount of the contract from \$3,497,512.00 to \$3,817,512.00. This modification hereby incorporates by reference, the Ruland Associates, Inc., cost estimated dated July 15, 2008.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Under Subsection B.25 - SCHEDULE OF AND PRICE/COSTS, the following CLINS are hereby added:

"CLIN B.25.2A (August 1, 2008 - November 30, 2008)

Labor Category	Est. Hours	Fixed Hourly Rate	Total Est. Amount
a. Program Manager			\$ 6,218.00
b. Sr. Lead Operator			\$ 37,208.00
c. Lead Computer Operator			\$ 91,984.00
d. Computer Operator			\$123,032.00
e. Tape Librarian/Operator			\$ 17,399.00
f. Overtime			
Above positions only at the fixed which shall not exceed:	unit price plus ov	ertime premium	\$ 791.00
Total Estimated Cost for CLIN E	3.25.2A		\$276,633.00

CLIN B.25.2B (December 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008)

	,		
Labor Category	Est. Hours	Fixed Hourly Rate	Total Est. Amount
a. Program Manager			\$ 1,555.00
b. Sr. Lead Operator			\$ 9,983.00
c. Lead Computer Operator	18.800 N 00.80		\$ 24,679.00
d. Computer Operator	The second secon		\$ 31,490.00
e. Tape Librarian/Operator	The second secon		\$ 4,702.00
f. Overtime			
Above positions only at the fixed u which shall not exceed	nit price plus ov	ertime premium	\$ 198.00
Total Estimated Cost for CLIN B	.25.2B		\$ 72,606.00

Contract No. NRC-33-03-314 Modification No. 17 Page 3 of 3

CLIN B.25.2C (January 1, 2009 - January 31, 2009)

Labor Category	Est. Hours	Fixed Hourly Rate	Total Est. Amount
a. Program Manager			\$ 1,555.00
b. Sr. Lead Operator			\$ 9,075.00
c. Lead Computer Operator			\$ 22,435.00
d. Computer Operator			\$ 31,134.00
e. Tape Librarian/Operator			\$ 4,232.00
f. Overtime			
Above positions only at the fixed which shall not exceed:	unit price plus ov	rertime premium	\$ 198.00
Total Estimated Cost for CLIN	B.25.2C		\$ 68,629.00"

2. Subsection, "B.24 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION," is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION

- (a) The total estimated cost to the Government fo full performance under this contract is \$3,831,734.00.
- (b) The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$3,817,512.00.
- (c) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through November 30, 2008"
- 2. Subsection B.17 <u>PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE</u>, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The contract shall commence on August 1, 2003, and will expired on November 30, 2008. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional two (2) one-month periods."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'03 Obligation Amount	\$531,000.00
Total FY'04 Obligation Amount	\$413,000.00
Total FY'05 Obligation Amount	\$711,000.00
Total FY'05 Deobligation Amount	\$ 70,000.00
Total FY'06 Obligation Amount	\$678,512.00
Total FY'07 Obligation Amount	\$764,000.00
Total FY'08 Obligation Amount	

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$3,817,512.00.

This modification obligates FY'08 funds in the amount of \$320,000.00.